

## Tigerair Singapore Operating Statistics July 2014

For the month of July 2014, Tigerair Singapore recorded a 4.4% year-on-year (y-o-y) increase in traffic to 799 million revenue passenger-kilometres (RPK), while capacity increased by 0.5% to 967 million available seat-kilometres (ASK). Consequently, y-o-y passenger load factor increased by 3.1 percentage points to 82.6%. The number of passengers carried grew by 2.2% y-o-y to 418,000.

For the 12 months to July 2014, Tigerair Singapore recorded a 13.4% y-o-y increase in traffic to 9.7 billion RPK, while capacity increased by 20.4% to 12.3 billion ASK. Consequently, passenger load factor was 4.9 percentage points lower at 78.7%. The number of passengers carried grew by 13.6% to 5.3 million, compared to 4.6 million in the previous period.

Tigerair Singapore Operating Statistics						
	Jul 2014	Jul 2013	% Change	12 mths to Jul-14	12 mths to Jul-13	% Change
Passengers booked ('000)	418	409	2.2%	5,274	4,641	13.6%
Revenue passenger-km, RPK (mil)	799	765	4.4%	9,718	8,570	13.4%
Available seat-km, ASK (mil)	967	962	0.5%	12,347	10,253	20.4%
Passenger load factor (%)	82.6%	79.5%	3.1 ppt	78.7%	83.6%	(4.9%) ppt

Notes:

- RPK represents number of paying passengers booked on scheduled flights multiplied by the kilometres flown.
- ASK represents number of seats on scheduled flights multiplied by the kilometres flown.
- Passenger load factor represents RPK expressed as a percentage of ASK.
- PT Mandala Airlines has ceased operations with effect from 1 July 2014. As such, there will no longer be any related operating statistics published.



**For media enquiries, please contact:**

Huang Yifang

DID: (65) 6422 2388

Email: [mediarelations@tigerair.com](mailto:mediarelations@tigerair.com)

**For investor relations enquiries, please contact:**

Karin Lai

DID: (65) 6422 2336

Email: [investorrelations@tigerair.com](mailto:investorrelations@tigerair.com)